SQ ZONE 2025 RACE CALENDAR

DATES

18/1/2025

1/2/2025

8/2/2025

21/2/205
22/2/2025
23/2/2025
22/3/2025
29/3/2025
11/4/2025
12/4/2025
23/5/2025
24/5/2025
25/5/2025

28/6/2025

12/7/2025

16/8/2025
13/9/2025
3/10/2025
4/10/2025
5/10/2025
11/10/2025
12/10/2025
14/11/2025
15/11/2025
16/11/2025

RACES

CLUB CHALLENGE 2

NATIONAL V1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - AUSSIE VAA
SOLO

CLUB CHALLENGE 3

SYDNEY HARBOUR RACE

SYDNEY HARBOUR RACE

SYDNEY DOWNWINDER

BATTLE OF THE BAYS

CLUB CHALLENGE 4

SQ ZONE MARATHONS CHAMPIONSHIPS
SQ ZONE MARATHONS CHAMPIONSHIPS
AOCRA MARATHON NATIONALS

AOCRA MARATHON NATIONALS

AOCRA MARATHON NATIONALS

GC30 IRON/CHANGEOVER

MOOLOOLABA 2 NOOSA -
RELAY/IRON/CHANGEOVER

PIER 2 PIER - IRON/ RELAY

WHALE RUN

GUBBI GUBBI

GUBBI GUBBI

GUBBI GUBBI

SQ ZONE SPRINTS CHAMPIONSHIPS

SQ ZONE SPRINTS CHAMPIONSHIPS

AOCRA NATIONAL SPRINTS CHAMPIONSHIPS
AOCRA NATIONAL SPRINTS CHAMPIONSHIPS
AOCRA NATIONAL SPRINTS CHAMPIONSHIPS

CATERGORY

OC6/DASH

V1

OC6/DASH
V1/0C1/0C2
OCe6
V1/0C1/0C2/0C6
OC1/V1/0C2/0C3
OC6/DASH

SMALL CRAFTS/V12

0OC6
V1/0C1/0C2
OCe6
OCe6

OCo6

0OC1/V1/0C2/0C3/0C6

OC1/V1/0C2/0C3/0C6

OCo6

ALL CRAFTS
ALL CRAFTS
ALL CRAFTS
Al

V12/0C6
VINV12

OC6

OC6

HOST

TBC

AOCRA

SURFERS
PARADISE

AOCRA
AOCRA
AOCRA
BRISBANE
SCARBOROUGH
SQ ZONE

SQ ZONE
AOCRA
AOCRA

AOCRA

OUTRIGGER
AUSTRALIA

SQ ZONE

TBC
MOOLOOLABA
AOCRA
AOCRA
AOCRA

TBC

TBC

TBC

TBC

TBC

CLUB

NATIONALS

CLUB

CLUB

ZONE CHAMPS
ZONE CHAMPS
NATIONALS
NATIONALS
NATIONALS

ICONIC

ICONIC

ICONIC
ICONIC

ZONE CHAMPS
ZONE CHAMPS
NATIONALS
NATIONALS
NATIONALS




